

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3951/2012

R.KRISHNAMACHARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHIKKAKUNNAPPA (D) BY LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 18/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Abhishek Kumar, Adv.
Ms. A. Sumathi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Lagnesh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and the ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos. 3 and 4 are present.

What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is that service of notice on respondent Nos. 1(a),(vii),2(b),5 and 6 is incomplete. The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed the process fee, the spare copies and the address of the concerned District Court through which the service has to be effected on the said respondents. The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to do the needful within a weeks' time failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date.

List again on 13.11.2013.

| | | (M.K. HANJURA) |
| | | REGISTRAR |