

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3951/2012

R.KRISHNAMACHARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHIKKAKUNNAPPA (D) BY LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and office report )

Date: 17/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Kashi Vishweshwar, Adv.  
Ms. A. Sumathi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.  
Ms. Manju Jetley ,Adv  
Mr Parth Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha ,Adv  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Status of service on the respondent has been shown in the tabular chart perusal of which indicates that barring respondent Nos. 1(a),(vii) and 2(b), remaining respondents have been duly served but none appeared on their behalf.

It is pertinent to note that the ld. Counsel for the petitioner, Mr Kashi Vishweshwar has made a vehement submission at Bar that all the required steps have been taken by him and in fact respondent no.1(a) is already dead and his legal representatives are already on record and in this regard also necessary steps have been taken. Registry to take note and submit complete report in a weeks time.

List again on 28.1.2014.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |  
| | | REGISTRAR |