

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3951/2012

R.KRISHNAMACHARI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHIKKAKUNNAPPA (D) BY LRS.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date : 05/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Kashi Vishweshwar, Adv.  
Ms. A. Sumathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.  
Mr V.M.Vishnu, Adv.  
Mr Bharat Sood, Adv.  
Mr. P. S. Sudheer, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.  
Mr Lagnesh Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.  
Ms. Manju Jetley, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Office report suggests that application for impleadment

is defective. However, the ld. Counsel submits that defects  
Signature Not Verified

have been cured. Office is directed to give a clear position  
Digitally signed by  
Hema Joshi  
Date: 2014.12.11  
16:59:27 IST  
Reason:

with regard to the removing of defects in the impleadment  
application within one week.

Item No.17

Despite order, spare copies in respect of unserved  
respondent Nos. 1(a)(vii) and 2(b) has not been filed. The

ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that he has already furnished the spare copies. Registry to issue show cause notice with their particulars to be given by the petitioner, if any.

Office to examine whether the application for impleadment be entertained by the Registrar Court instead of Hon'ble Judge in Chambers and report.

List again on 18.12.2014.

(SURAJIT DEY)  
Registrar