

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3951/2012

R.KRISHNAMACHARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHIKKAKUNNAPPA (D) BY LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date : 06/05/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kashi Vishweshwar, Adv.

Ms. A. Sumathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Ms. Manju Jetley, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service report with respect to respondent Nos.1(a)(vii) and 2(b) is still awaited from the concerned Trial Court.

Fresh reminder be issued for the same.

Counter affidavit by the respondents, who have entered appearance, has not been filed, except by respondent No.3. It was the last opportunity warned for the purpose. Further opportunity is hereby declined.

List again on 11.8.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar