

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

12 Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3951/20

) R.KRISHNAMACHARI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

) CHIKKAKUNNAPPA (D) BY LRS.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date : 13/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. A. Sumathi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.
Mr Bharat Sood,Adv.
Mr. P. S. Sudheer,Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.
Ms. Manju Jetley,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

h Service report from the Trial Court concerned wit
respect to respondent no.1(a)(vii), 2b is still awaited
.

Fresh reminder be issued.

Respondent no.3 has already filed counter affidavit.

Signature Not Verified

Opportunity of respondent nos.1A(ii), 2c, 4,5 and 6 to

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2015.10.14

file counter affidavit has already been declined.

14:04:30 IST

Reason:

Remaining respondents have chosen not to appear despite
being served.

Item No.10

The ld. Counsel for the intervenor, Mr Bharat Sood appearing on behalf of Mr P.S.Sudheer, Advocate-on-record has mentioned that an application for appearing as intervenor with an application for intervention has already been filed.

Registry to verify and to process the same as per rules.

List again on 14.1.2016.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar