

LISTED ON 23.09.2016
BEFORE REGISTRAR COURT NO. 1
ITEM NO. 6

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 3951 OF 2012
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

R. Krishnamachari

...Petitioner

-Versus-

Chikkakunnappa (D) by Lrs. and Ors.

...Respondens

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Registrar Court on 29.07.2016 with an Office Report dated 27.07.2016, when the following Order was passed:

***“The Ld. Counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that the SLP has become infructuous and he wants to make an application and produce record in this regard. Be produced within two weeks time and registry to process thereafter.
List again on 29.07.2016 .”***

Thereafter, the matter above mentioned was lastly listed before the Registrar Court on 29.07.2016 with an Office Report dated 27.07.2016, when the following Order was passed:

***“Await appearance of the petitioner.
List again on 23.08.2016.”***

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has not filed any application in terms of order dated 5.07.2016.

Service of show cause notice is not complete upon Respondent Nos. 1(a) (vii) and 2(b).

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Registrar Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 21st day of September, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Ms. A Sumathi, Advocate
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Advocate
Mr. R. P. Goyal, Advocate
Mr. D. K. Sinha, Advocate
Ms. Manju Jaitley, Advocate
Mr. P. S. Sudheer, Advocate

pc 2

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR