

ZITEM NO.6

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION IVA  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3951/2012  
R.KRISHNAMACHARI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHIKKAKUNNAPPA (D) BY LRS.& ORS. Respondent(s)  
(with appln. (s) for impleadment as party respondent and office  
report)

Date : 23/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.  
For Petitioner(s)

Ms. A. Sumathi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.  
Mr. P. S. Sudheer,Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.  
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.  
Ms. Manju Jetley,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

None appears for the petitioner though as per previous  
order, ld. Counsel appearing for the petitioner submitted that  
the SLP has become infructuous.

Registry to process the matter for being listed before  
the Hon&#39;ble Court.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)  
Registrar