

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.3951/2012
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/03/2011
in WA No. 2102/2006 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at
Bangalore)

R.KRISHNAMACHARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHIKKAKUNNAPPA (D) BY LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for impleadment as party respondent and interim
relief and office report)

Date : 03/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kashi Vishweshwar, Adv.

Ms. A. Sumathi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks leave of
this Court to withdraw the special leave petition. The
special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

(Chetan Kumar)

Court Master (H.S. Parasher)

Court Master